
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029852-2022 

Tender

Adult ADHD Digital Assessment and Treatment Service
(Waitlist)

NHS Norfolk and Waveney Integrated Care Board

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029852

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037827  

Published 21 October 2022, 6:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Norfolk and Waveney Integrated Care Board

County Hall, Martineau Lane

Norwich

NR1 2DH

Email

agem.norfolkprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029852-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029852-2022
mailto:agem.norfolkprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/68205

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://uk.eu-supply.com/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/68205
https://uk.eu-supply.com/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adult ADHD Digital Assessment and Treatment Service (Waitlist)

Reference number

NW0088b

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Norfolk and Waveney Integrated Care Board (referred to as the Commissioner) are
inviting suitably qualified and experienced Providers to express their interest in delivering an
Adult (18+) only ADHD assessment, diagnosis, and treatment service.

The Commissioners have an Adult ADHD Assessment and Treatment offer through the local
Trust, Norfolk and Suffolk Foundation Trust. This is a successful small team. However, with
the advent of Covid-19, partnered with an exponential increase in referrals, Commissioners
need to commission a service to assist with the current wait list. Alongside this further work
is happening to look at how Commissioners can re-design the service to meet increased
needs. Some of the future planning will be a consideration of whether a ‘digital pathway’
could assist with meeting future demands.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £800,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

Main site or place of performance

Norfolk and Waveney

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Norfolk and Waveney Integrated Care Board (referred to as the Commissioner) are
inviting suitably qualified and experienced Providers to express their interest in delivering an
Adult (18+) only ADHD assessment, diagnosis, and treatment service.

The Commissioners have an Adult ADHD Assessment and Treatment offer through the local
Trust, Norfolk and Suffolk Foundation Trust. This is a successful small team. However, with
the advent of Covid-19, partnered with an exponential increase in referrals, Commissioners
need to commission a service to assist with the current wait list. Alongside this further work
is happening to look at how Commissioners can re-design the service to meet increased
needs. Some of the future planning will be a consideration of whether a ‘digital pathway’
could assist with meeting future demands.

Commissioners are not seeking a service that provides patient choice, they are explicitly
looking for a Single / Lead Provider to work in partnership with the Secondary Mental Health
Provider to reduce their waitlist.

The service being tendered is to provide an adult ADHD digital solution to assist with
expediating waitlists. Commissioners are looking for a Provider who can provide ADHD
assessment, diagnosis and treatment and commit to patients being transferred back to their
GP, under shared care arrangements.

The successful provider will only be receiving referrals from the Secondary Mental Health
Provider, Norfolk and Suffolk Foundation Trust (NSFT).

If you are interested in expressing an interest in this opportunity, you should register and log
into EU Supply at the following url: https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=agcsu, and then

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=agcsu


Page 5 to 7

search for Quote/tender 60294 - NW088b - Adult ADHD Digital Assessment and Treatment
Service (Waitlist) for Norfolk & Waveney and complete the ITT Qualification and Technical
questions and the Commercial / Price question by 12pm 25th November 2022.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £800,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

12

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

25 November 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Cardinal Square, 10 Nottingham Road

Derby

DE1 3QT

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Cardinal Square, 10 Nottingham Road

Derby

DE1 3QT

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Cardinal Square, 10 Nottingham Road

Derby

DE1 3QT



Page 7 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-27T03:50:21+0100
	TCPDF




